
C L U S T E R   T O U R 
 e n a b l i n g   t e c h n o l o g i e s 

TIME DURATION ACTIVITY LOCATION

09:00 AM 

09:30 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:30 AM 

11:15 AM 

11:30 AM 

12:15 PM 

12:30 PM  

01:15  PM 

01:45 PM 

02:45 PM

03:45 PM

30 MIN 

30 MIN

30 MIN

45 MIN 

15 MIN

45 MIN

15 MIN 

45 MIN

30 MIN

60 MIN

60 MIN

10 MIN

Departure to UTCH Cantera TRANsFER

UTCH

cbq technologies

TRANsFER

LIVING LAB

LIVING LAB 

LIVING LAB

LIVING LAB 

SHERATON

Presentation on Cluster Work with School 

Departure to CBQ Technologies 

Specific Talk on Metalworking 
Cluster/ Visit to CBQ Technologies 

Departure to Grupo ROSA

Specific Talk on Automation Cluster /
Visit to Grupo ROSA

Departure to Living Lab

Specific Talk on IT Cluster / Visit to
Living Lab 

Ecosystem Presentation

Lunch

Return to  Hotel Sheraton 

W E L C O M E   T O     C H I H U A H U A  

Networking

Cluster tour focus: This Cluster Tour in Chihuahua explores enabling technologies in IT,
automation, and metalworking. It highlights how these technologies enhance efficiency,
precision and development, enabling breakthroughs and competitive advantage. Key
companies in these sectors in Chihuahua contributing to the region's technological

ecosystem, all driving innovation and regional growth.

TRANsFER

GRUPO ROSA

LIVING LAB

CBQ technologies is a
leading company with

global reach in the
elaboration of
metalworking

products and qualified
industrial services. 

Grupo ROSA is a
company dedicated to
industrial automation

and control. They
mainly perform repair

on electrical/
electronic equipment,

as well as domestic
and IT devices. 

Living Lab is a citizen
innovation lab focused

on co-creation,
experimentation, and
the development of
Internet of Things

technologies.


