

CLUSTER TOUR

ENABLING TECHNOLOGIES

Cluster tour focus: This Cluster Tour in Chihuahua explores enabling technologies in IT, automation, and metalworking. It highlights how these technologies enhance efficiency, precision and development, enabling breakthroughs and competitive advantage. Key companies in these sectors in Chihuahua contributing to the region's technological ecosystem, all driving innovation and regional growth.

TIME	DURATION	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	
09:00 AM	30 MIN	Departure to UTCH Cantera	TRANSFER	
09:30 AM	30 MIN	Presentation on Cluster Work with School	UTCH	
10:00 AM	30 MIN	Departure to CBQ Technologies	CBQ TECHNOLOGIES	CBQ technologies is a leading company with global reach in the elaboration of metalworking products and qualified industrial services.
10:30 AM	45 MIN	Specific Talk on Metalworking Cluster/ Visit to CBQ Technologies	TRANSFER	
11:15 AM	15 MIN	Departure to Grupo ROSA	GRUPO ROSA	Grupo ROSA is a company dedicated to industrial automation and control. They mainly perform repair on electrical/ electronic equipment, as well as domestic and IT devices.
11:30 AM	45 MIN	Specific Talk on Automation Cluster / Visit to Grupo ROSA	TRANSFER	
12:15 PM	15 MIN	Departure to Living Lab	LIVING LAB	Living Lab is a citizen innovation lab focused on co-creation, experimentation, and the development of Internet of Things technologies.
12:30 PM	45 MIN	Specific Talk on IT Cluster / Visit to Living Lab	LIVING LAB	
01:15 PM	30 MIN	Ecosystem Presentation	LIVING LAB	
01:45 PM	60 MIN	Lunch	LIVING LAB	
02:45 PM	60 MIN	Networking	LIVING LAB	
03:45 PM	10 MIN	Return to Hotel Sheraton	SHERATON	

WELCOME TO CHIHUAHUA